# Safeguard Scientifics Announces Webcast Details for New York City Investor Luncheon

Oct 09, 2017 9:00 AM

RADNOR, Pa., Oct. 9, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Safeguard Scientifics, Inc. (NYSE: SFE) will be hosting a New York City Investor Luncheon tomorrow from 12:00pm to 2:00pm ET at The Yale Club of New York City.

Safeguard's Investor Luncheon will offer the investment community an opportunity to hear from Safeguard's President and CEO, Stephen T. Zarrilli, and Senior Vice President and CFO, Jeffrey B. McGroarty, about Safeguard's growth opportunities and value creation strategies. In addition, attendees will also hear from executives from several of Safeguard's partner companies.

### CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST DETAILS

Please call 10-15 minutes prior to the call to register.

Date: Tuesday, October 10, 2017

**Time:** 12:00pm to 2:00pm ET

Webcast: www.safeguard.com/SFE-Investor-Luncheon

**Live Number:** (844) 579-6824 // (International) (763) 488-9145

**Replay Number:** (855) 859-2056 // (International) (404) 537-3406

**Access Code:** 79840313

Replay available through January 10, 2018 at 11:59am ET.

**Speakers:** 

## **Safeguard Scientifics**

President and Chief Executive Officer, Stephen T. Zarrilli; Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Jeffrey B. McGroarty

#### **Clutch Holdings**

Ned Moore, Co-Founder, Chairman and CEO

#### **Transactis**

Joe Proto, Chairman and CEO

#### **Trice Medical**

Jeffrey F. O'Donnell, Sr., President and CEO

**Format:** The conference call will be in listen-only mode. Please submit questions through the webcast.

## **About Safeguard Scientifics**

Safeguard Scientifics (NYSE: SFE) provides capital and relevant expertise to fuel the growth of technology-driven businesses in healthcare, financial services and digital media. Safeguard targets companies that are capitalizing on the next wave of enabling technologies with a particular focus on the Internet of Everything, enhanced security and predictive analytics. Safeguard typically deploys between \$5 million and \$25 million over the course of its partnership with a company, initially investing in a Series A or B Round and opportunistically in a Seed Round. Safeguard has a distinguished track record of fostering innovation and building market leaders that spans more than six decades. For more information, please visit www.safeguard.com or follow us on Twitter @safeguard.

## **Forward-looking Statements**

Except for the historical information and discussions contained herein, statements contained in this release may constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Our forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties. The risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially include, among others, our ability to make good decisions about the deployment of capital, the fact that our partner companies may vary from period to period, our substantial capital requirements and absence of liquidity from our partner company holdings, fluctuations in the market prices of our publicly traded partner company holdings, competition, our inability to obtain maximum value for our partner company holdings, our ability to attract and retain qualified employees, market valuations in sectors in which our partner companies operate, our inability to control our partner companies, our need to manage our assets to avoid registration under the Investment Company Act of 1940, and risks associated with our partner companies, including the fact that most of our partner companies have a limited history and a history of operating losses, face intense competition and may never be profitable, the effect of economic conditions in the business sectors in which Safeguard's partner companies operate, and other uncertainties described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Many of these factors are beyond the Company's ability to predict or control. As a result of these and other factors, the Company's past financial performance should not be relied on as an indication of future performance. The Company does not assume any obligation to update any forward-looking statements or other information contained in this press release.

# **SAFEGUARD CONTACT:**

John E. Shave III Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications 610.975.4952 jshave(at)safeguard(dot)com

View original content with multimedia:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/safeguard-scientifics-announces-webcast-details-for-new-york-city-investor-luncheon-300532955.html

SOURCE Safeguard Scientifics, Inc.